Check Valves
Generant Check Valves
• Series CV
Check Valves. . . . . . . . . . . . 19B-2, 3
• Series DCV
Disc Check Valves . . . . . . . 19B-4, 5
• Series ICV
Inline Check Valves . . . . . . 19B-6, 7

S - Silicone, -70˚F to 450˚F (-56˚C to 232˚C)
T - TFE, -320˚F to 350˚F (-195˚C to 177˚C)
Ordering Information
PIP E S IZE (NPT )
125   - 1/8”
250   - 1/4”
375   - 3/8”
500   - 1/2”
750   - 3/4”
1000 - 1”
1250 - 1-1/4” (brass only)
1500 - 1-1/2” (brass only)
2000 - 2” (brass only)
Dimensional/Flow Data
Machined from 3-1/2” round stock with 2-3/4” wrench flats.
Pipe Size
(NPT) Cv
1.70
2.25
2.43
2.93
3.37
1/8”
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
1”
1 - 1/4”
1 - 1/2”
2”
3.99
4.50
5.35
6.10
2”
2 - 3/4”
3 - 1/2” Round
14.2
26.8
51.0
Hex
13/16"
1”
1 - 1/4”
1 - 1/2”
1 - 3/4”
A
1.7
3.0
3.9
7.4
11.4
380
700
1200
35
60
80
150
280
Flow at
5.0 Psid
(SCFM)(inches)
1
Flow Tested in accordance with ISA S75.02 with air. Restrictions in the inlet or outlet piping may reduce flow.
CRACK  PRESS URES
.15 - (.1 - .4 Psig) (0.01 bar)
1 - (.5 - 1 Psig) (0.07 bar)
3 - (2 - 4 Psig) (0.21 bar)
8 - (6 - 10 Psig) (0.55 bar)
1
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION - When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance. Intended com-

FS - Fluorosilicone, -80˚F to 350˚F (-62˚C to 176˚C)
S - Silicone, -70˚F to 450˚F (-56˚C to 232˚C)
Ordering Information
PORT  CON F IGURAT I ON
P IPE  S IZE  (NPT )
125 - 1/8"
250 - 1/4"
375 - 3/8"
500 - 1/2"
750 - 3/4" brass only
NPT th reads  pe r  ANSI/ASME B1 .20 .1
MM - Male x Male (Standard/Omit)
FF   - Female x Female, 3/8" & 1/4" only
FM  - Female x Male, 3/8" & 1/4" only
Dimensional/Flow Data
Pipe Size
(NPT)
Port Configuration
Inlet
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
Outlet
A
(inches)
Hex Orifice
(inches)
1 - 1/16”
Cv Flow at
Max Psid1
(SCFM)
1 Maximum allowable pressure drop 15Psid.
Flow tested in accordance with ISA S75.21 with air. Restrictions in the inlet or outlet piping may reduce flow.
MATER IA L  CODE
B - Brass
SS - 316 SS
O P T I O N S
Oxygen cleaning, stainless steel  retaining ring (on brass
valves), thread coatings, alternative seals and other thread
configurations, consult factory
Viton, Krytox - ™DuPont
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION - When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.
Intended component function, materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
Male Male 1.312
Male Male 1.610
Male Male 2.140
Male Male 2.160
Female Male 1.437
1/8”
1/4”
Female Female 1.687 1/2”
7/8”
e
.140 0.4 7.2
Male Male 1.592
Female Male 1.500
Female Female 1.937
5/8”
3/4”
3/4”
.193
.270
.327
.467
0.8 14.3
1.2 21.5
2.0 35.5
5.0 90.0
SERIES PCV
Check Valves
Section

T - TFE, -50?F to 350?F (-46?C to 177?C)
TFE Seal may require back pressure to seal leak-tite
Ordering Information
PORT CONF IGURATION
2T - 1/8” Tube x 1/8” Tube
2P - 1/8” Male NPT x 1/8” Male NPT
2F  - 1/8” Female NPT x 1/8” Female NPT
4VS - 1/4” Face Seal x 1/4” Face Seal (316 SS only)
4T - 1/4” Tube x 1/4” Tube
4P   - 1/4” Male NPT x 1/4” Male NPT
4F  - 1/4” Female NPT x 1/4” Female NPT
6T  - 3/8” Tube x 3/8” Tube
6P   - 3/8” Male NPT x 3/8” Male NPT
6F  - 3/8” Female NPT x 3/8” Female NPT
8T  - 1/2” Tube x 1/2” Tube
8P   - 1/2” Male NPT x 1/2” Male NPT
8F  - 1/2” Female NPT x 1/2 “ Female NPT
Dimensional/Flow Data
Dimensions are shown with nuts finger-tight.
Model Code
Port Configuration
Inlet
1/8” Tube
1/8” Male NPT
1/8” Female NPT
1/4” Face Seal
1/4” Tube
PCV-2T
PCV-2P
PCV-2F
PCV-4VS
PCV-4T
Outlet
1/8” Tube
1/8” Male NPT
1/8” Female NPT
1/4” Face Seal
1/4” Tube
A
2.19
1.71
1.89
2.21
2.35
0.10
0.47
1.47
1.68
Hex
5/8”
Cv
(inches)
1
1
316 SS only2
Flow tested in accordance with ISA S75.21 with air. Restrictions in the inlet or outlet piping may reduce flow.
MATERIAL  CODE
B - Brass
SS - 316 SS
OPTIONS
Oxygen cleaning, alternative seals and other thread

S - Silicone, -70˚F to 450˚F (-56˚C to 232˚C)
T - TFE, -50˚F to 350˚F (-46˚C to 177˚C)
Ordering Information
PORT  CON F IGURAT ION
4P    - 1/4” Male x 1/4” Male
4MF - 1/4” Male x 1/4” Female
4FF  - 1/4” Female x 1/4” Female
8P    - 1/2” Male x 1/2” Male
8MF - 1/2” Male x 1/2” Female
Dimensional/Flow Data
Model Code
Port Configuration
Inlet
1/4” Male NPT
1/4” Female NPT
1/2” Male NPT
1/2” Male NPT
OPC-4MF
OPC-4FF
OPC-8P
OPC-8MF
Outlet
1/4” Female NPT
1/4” Female NPT
1/2” Male NPT
1/2” Female NPT
A(inches)
1.75
2.41
2.28
2.83
0.35
1.20
Hex
3/4”
1 - 1/16”
Cv
A
FLOW
Hex
Flow tested in accordance with ISA S75.21 with air. Restrictions in the inlet or outlet piping may reduce flow.
MATER IAL  CODE
B - Brass
SS - 316 SS
O P T I O N S
Oxygen cleaning, alternative seals and other thread
configurations, consult factory
Viton, Krytox - ™DuPont
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION - When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.
Intended component function, materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
OPC-4P 1/4” Male NPT 1/4” Male NPT 1.62 9/16”
7/8”
NPTThreads per ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
TFESeal may require back pressure to seal leak-tite
TIG-TORCH & ACCESSORY HOLDER
Check Valves
Section
19B
• Tig-Torch Holder
• 6 Compartments for collets
.020 3/32
.040 1/8
1/16 5/32
• 6 Compartments for
standard collet bodies or
gas lens
.020 3/32
.040 1/8
1/16 5/32
• 3 Compartments for
standard or gas lens
torch cups
• 1 tray for pure tungsten